# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3589816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN THOMAS HARTLEY	10/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISY R & D PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 11, 2 SOUTHBANK BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTHBANK, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3006

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538102

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-268-0066

Email: esalacinski@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0447.07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D BRATSCHUN
SIGNATURE:	/TD Bratschun/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503543189 REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0933

US PATENT No. 29/538,102 Attorney Docket Number: 9447.97

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Alan Thomas HA 4118, Australia	RTLEY, an Australian citizen of 65 Radiata Street, Hillcrest, Logan City, Queensland
	l to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented eful improvements in "Blank for forming a container"
the specification of	which:
(a) [ ] (b) [X ]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on September 1, 2015 as United States Patent Application No 29/538,102
(c) []	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
AND WHEREAS,	AN ON WHAT TO BE THE TWINGS OF A OF A STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
(hereinaster referre	td, of Level 11, 2 Southbank Boulevard, Southbank, Victoria 3006, AUSTRALIA d to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said a respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledge by these presents representatives and territories and possistates of America of America which under International of the United State	EREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal dassigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its sessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents as of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal re in any legal proce make all rightful	SIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its appresentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify eding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the merica.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This 12	day of OCTOBOR., 2015 Signature of Alan Thomas HARTLEY
Witness Water	<u></u>

1

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0934